

Smart Safety Systems

Protection in Nuclear Environments

Industrial Projects and Services

3D Printing

About Groupe Gorgé

Established in 1990, Group Gorgé is an industrial group operating in different areas of expertise:

Smart Safety Systems – Using technology to work in risk environments;

Protection in Nuclear Environments – Protecting

people and securing buildings operating with radioactive materials;

Industrial Projects & Services Conducting Robotics and Fire

protection systems projects for industry and service-sector player;

3D Printing – Enabling major industry players to find new routes to successful innovation and production processes by providing systems, 3D printers and new premium material.

In 2014, the Group reported revenue of \in 223.3 million. It is backed by 1,475 employees and operations in over ten countries.

More information available on www.groupe-gorge.com

Groupe Gorgé is listed on Euronext Paris and on the US OTC market in the form of ADR.

Euronext Paris: Compartment B. ISIN code: FR0000062671 Ticker code: GOE

US OTC market: CUSIP NUMBER: 399451 103 ISIN NUMBER: US3994511034 Ticker Code: GGRGY / GGRGF

Half-yearly report on the liquidity contract entered into with brokerage firm Gilbert Dupont

Under the liquidity contract granted by GROUPE GORGE to brokerage firm Gilbert Dupont, the following assets appeared on the liquidity account as at 30 June 2016:

- Number of shares: 3,899
- Cash balance: €102,818.46

For the record, at the time of the last half-yearly report dated 31 December 2015, the following assets appeared on the liquidity account:

- Number of shares: 2,972
- Cash balance: €131,757.12

Follow us on Twitter for live updates from Groupe Gorgé!



@GroupeGorge

Page 1/1

Contacts

Groupe Gorgé - Raphaël GORGÉ – Président Directeur Général - Tél. : 01 44 77 94 77 - E-mail : <u>contact@groupe-gorge.com</u> Actus Finance - Anne-Pauline PETUREAUX - Relations Analystes/Investisseurs - Tél. : 01 53 67 36 72 - E-mail : <u>apetureaux@actus.fr</u> Actus Finance – Jean-Michel MARMILLON - Relations Presse - Tél. : 01 53 67 36 73 - E-mail : <u>immarmillon@actus.fr</u>